GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO06.12.2010
ANSWERED ON

CONSOLIDATION WORK OF BANNERGHATTA NATIONAL PARK .
2823 Dr. Vijay Mallya

Will the Minister of COALENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state :-

(a)whether a proposal on consolidation work of Bannerghatta National Park was submitted by the Government of Karnataka as early as January, 2004;

(b)whether the clarification sought from the State Government as late as July, 2009 was received by the Ministry; and

(c)whether the proposal would be approved by Government?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

(SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(@), (b) & (c)A proposal for consolidation work of Bannerghatta National Park was received in the Ministry in 2004. It was returned to the State Government for revision. The revised proposal was received in August 2010. This again had shortcomings and was, therefore, returned to the Government of Karnataka. The revised proposal has not been received in the Ministry.

